EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 6th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja

Hon. John Paul E. Erlano

Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.

Hon. Danilo E. Enaje

Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor

Hon. Anthony C. Callos

Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV

Hon. Aiza E. Encinares

Hon. Ramon E. Entico

Hon. Arnel E. Billones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Acting Liga President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 26 S-2018

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING HON. CESAR D. ESPERIDA, JR., MEMBER OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN AND CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC ORDER, SAFETY AND HUMAN RIGHTS, AS REPRESENTATIVE TO THE PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORECEMENT BOARD (PLEB) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, SORSOGON

WHEREAS, Section 43 of Republic Act No. 6975 provides the creation and functions of the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) to wit, "The Sangguniang Panglungsod/Bayan en every city and municipality shall create such number of People's Law Enforcement Boards (PLEBs) as may be necessary; Provided, that that there shall be at least one (1) PLEB for every five hundred (500) city or municipal police personnel and for each of legislative districts in a city. The PLEB shall have jurisdiction to hear and decide citizen's complaints or cases filed before it against erring officers and members of the PNP";

WHEREAS, one of the members of the People's Law Enforcement Board came from the member of the Sangguniang Bayan chosen by his respective sanggunian;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor and duly seconded by Hon. Danilo E. Enaje, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to designate Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr., member of the Sangguniang Bayan and chairman of the Committee on Public Order, Safety and Human Rights as representative to the People's Law Enforcement Board of the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon and other offices concerned for their information and guidance

APPROVED.			
	111211221	CERTIFY TO ESS OF THE FOR	

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer